TAR5SB15 to TAR5SB50
2024-02-16
Rev.1.0
1 © 2024
Toshiba Electronic Devices & Storage Corporation
TOSHIBA Bipolar Linear Integrated Circuit  Silicon Monolithic
TAR5SB15 to TAR5SB50
 Point Regulators (Low-Dropout Regulator)

 200 (Note 1)
mW
 380 (Note 2)
Operation temperature range Topr −40 to 85 °C
Storage temperature range Tstg −55 to 150 °C
Note: Using continuously under heavy loads (e.g. the application of high temperature/current/voltage and the significant
change in temperature, etc.) may cause this product to decrease in the reliability significantly even if the operating
conditions (i.e. operating temperature/current/voltage, etc.) are within the absolute maximum ratings and the operating
ranges.
Please design the appropriate reliability upon reviewing the Toshiba Semiconductor Reliability Handbook (“Handling
Precautions”/“Derating Concept and Methods”) and individual reliability data (i.e. reliability test report and estimated
failure rate, etc).
Note 1: Unit Ratintg
Note 2: Mounted on a glass epoxy circuit board of 30  30 mm. Pad dimension of 50 mm2
3 B 0
Example: TAR5SB30 (3.0 V output)
TAR5SB15 to TAR5SB50
2024-02-16
Rev.1.0
3 © 2024

Control voltage (OFF) VCT (OFF) ⎯ ⎯ ⎯ 0.4 V
Control current (ON) ICT (ON) VCT = 1.5 V ⎯ 3 10 A
Control current (OFF) ICT (OFF) VCT = 0 V ⎯ 0 0.1 A
TAR5SB15 to TAR5SB50
2024-02-16
Rev.1.0
4 © 2024
Toshiba Electronic Devices & Storage Corporation
6. Output Voltage Accuracy
(VIN = VOUT + 1 V, IOUT = 50 mA, CIN = 1 F, COUT = 10 F, CNOISE = 0.01 F, Tj = 25°C)
Product No. Symbol Min Typ. Max Unit
TAR5SB15
VOUT
1.44 1.5 1.56
V
TAR5SB16 1.54 1.6 1.66
TAR5SB17 1.64 1.7 1.76
TAR5SB18 1.74 1.8 1.86
TAR5SB19 1.84 1.9 1.96
TAR5SB20 1.94 2.0 2.06
TAR5SB21 2.04 2.1 2.16
TAR5SB22 2.14 2.2 2.26
TAR5SB23 2.24 2.3 2.36
TAR5SB24 2.34 2.4 2.46
TAR5SB25 2.43 2.5 2.57
TAR5SB26 2.53 2.6 2.67
TAR5SB27 2.63 2.7 2.77
TAR5SB28 2.73 2.8 2.87
TAR5SB29 2.83 2.9 2.97
TAR5SB30 2.92 3.0 3.08
TAR5SB31 3.02 3.1 3.18
TAR5SB32 3.12 3.2 3.28
TAR5SB33 3.21 3.3 3.39
TAR5SB34 3.31 3.4 3.49
TAR5SB35 3.41 3.5 3.59
TAR5SB36 3.51 3.6 3.69
TAR5SB37 3.6 3.7 3.8
TAR5SB38 3.7 3.8 3.9
TAR5SB39 3.8 3.9 4.0
TAR5SB40 3.9 4.0 4.1
TAR5SB41 3.99 4.1 4.21
TAR5SB42 4.09 4.2 4.31
TAR5SB43 4.19 4.3 4.41
TAR5SB44 4.29 4.4 4.51
TAR5SB45 4.38 4.5 4.62
TAR5SB46 4.48 4.6 4.72
TAR5SB47 4.58 4.7 4.82
TAR5SB48 4.68 4.8 4.92
TAR5SB49 4.77 4.9 5.03
TAR5SB50 4.87 5.0 5.13
TAR5SB15 to TAR5SB50
2024-02-16
Rev.1.0
5 © 2024

B
)
0
10
20
60
70
80
30
40
50
10 100 1 k 10 k 100 k 1000 k
VIN = VOUT + 1 V, IOUT = 10 mA, CIN = 1 F,
COUT = 10 F, CNOISE = 0.01 F,
VRipple = 500 mVp-p, Ta = 25°C
TAR5SB15 (1.5 V)
TAR5SB30 (3.0 V)
TAR5SB50 (5.0 V)
TAR5SB45 (4.5 V)
TAR5SB35 (3.5 V)